Regd. Off: C-31/A, Shiv Durga Vihar, Lakarpur, Amar Nagar, Faridabad-121003, Email Id: guptadharmendra9545@gmail.com; Contact: 8920674883 CIN: U93000HR2012PTC044972

Date: October 12, 2024

To,

BSE Limited Pheroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Streets, Mumbai-400001

Subject: Disclosure pursuant to Regulation 29(1) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 "(SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011)"

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 29(1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, please find enclosed herewith the disclosure in the prescribed format regarding acquisition of Equity Shares of Alstone Textiles (India) Limited pursuant to preferential allotment upon conversion of outstanding unsecured loan.

This is for your information and record purpose.

Thanking You

Yours faithfully,

For and on behalf of

Lavender Holdings Private Limited

Digitally signed by MONI Date: 2024.10.12 13:34:41 +05'30'

Authorised Signatory

CC:

Alstone Textiles (India) Limited R-815 (B-11), New Rajinder Nagar New Delhi-110060

Regd. Off: C-31/A, Shiv Durga Vihar, Lakarpur, Amar Nagar, Faridabad-121003, Email Id: guptadharmendra9545@gmail.com; Contact: 8920674883 CIN: U93000HR2012PTC044972

Format for disclosures under Regulation 29(1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

and Takeovers)	Regulations, 201	<u>L1</u>	
Name of the Target Company (TC)	Alstone Textiles (India) Limited		
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	Lavender Holdings Private Limited (Acquirer)		
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter / Promoter group	Not Applicable		
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed	BSE Limited		
Details of the acquisition as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC
Before the acquisition under consideration, holding of acquirer along with PACs of:			
a) Shares carrying voting rights			
1. Lavender Holdings Private Limited	NIL	NIL	NIL
TOTAL	NIL	NIL	NIL
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non- disposal undertaking/ others)	NIL	NIL	NIL
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares	NIL	NIL	NIL
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category)	NIL	NIL	NIL
Total (a+b+c+d)	NIL	NIL	NIL
Details of acquisition			
a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired	NIL	NIL	NIL
1. Lavender Holdings Private Limited	72,50,00,000	11.55%	11.55%
b) VRs acquired otherwise than by equity shares	NIL	NIL	NIL
c) Warrants/ convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC acquired	NIL	NIL	NIL

Regd. Off: C-31/A, Shiv Durga Vihar, Lakarpur, Amar Nagar, Faridabad-121003, Email Id: guptadharmendra9545@gmail.com; Contact: 8920674883 CIN: U93000HR2012PTC044972

NIL	NIL	NIL	
72,50,00,000	11.55%	11.55%	
72,50,00,000	11.55%	11.55%	
72,50,00,000	11.55%	11.55%	
NIL	NIL	NIL	
NIL	NIL	NIL	
NIL	NIL	NIL	
72,50,00,000	11.55%	11.55%	
Acquisition of Equity Shares pursuant to preferential allotment upon conversion of outstanding unsecured loan.			
Equity Shares allotted shall be rank pari-passu with existing equity shares of the Company subject to lock in as per provisions of SEBI (Issue of Capital and Disclosure Requirements), Regulation, 2018			
Oct 10, 2024			
Rs. 1,27,48,00,000 (1,27,48,00,000 Equity Shares of Rs. 1/- each) Rs. 6,27,48,00,000 (6,27,48,00,000 Equity Shares of Rs. 1/- each)			
Rs. 6,27,48,00,000 (6,27,48,00,000 Equity Shares of Rs. 1/- each)			
	72,50,00,000 72,50,00,000 72,50,00,000 NIL NIL NIL 72,50,00,000 Acquisition of allotment u unsecured loa Equity Shares existing equity as per provis Disclosure Req Oct 10, 2024 Rs. 1,27,48,00,0 1/- each) Rs. 6,27,48,00,0	72,50,00,000 11.55% 72,50,00,000 11.55% 72,50,00,000 11.55% 72,50,00,000 11.55% NIL NIL State NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL State State Acquisition of Equity Shares purs allotment upon conversion unsecured loan. Equity Shares allotted shall be resisting equity shares of the Compas per provisions of SEBI (Iss Disclosure Requirements), Regula Oct 10, 2024 State Rs. 1,27,48,00,000 (1,27,48,00,000 E 1/- each) The each Rs. 6,27,48,00,000 (6,27,48,00,000 E 1/- each) The each Rs. 6,27,48,00,000 (6,27,48,00,000 E 1/- each) The each	

Regd. Off: C-31/A, Shiv Durga Vihar, Lakarpur, Amar Nagar, Faridabad-121003, Email Id: guptadharmendra9545@gmail.com; Contact: 8920674883 CIN: U93000HR2012PTC044972

Part-B

Name of the Target Company: Alstone Textiles (India) Limited

For Lavender Holdings Private Limited



Signature of Authorised Signatory

Name of Authorised Signatory

Date: October 12, 2024 Place: New Delhi